General Description
The MAX6006–MAX6009 ultra-low-power shunt
references are ideal for space-critical and low-power
applications. They are offered in 3-pin SOT23 packages,
and the minimum operating current is guaranteed to be
<1µA. The devices feature low temperature coefficients of
<30ppm/°C and initial accuracy of better than 0.2%.
Available in +1.25V, +2.048V, +2.5V, and 3V output

 ● Precision Regulators
 ● A/D and D/A Converters
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
19-1730; Rev 4; 11/19
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
PART
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE (V)
INITIAL
ACCURACY (%)
TEMP COEFFICIENT
(ppm/°C)
PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK
MAX6006AEUR+T 1.25 0.2 30 3 SOT23 +FZGH
MAX6006AESA+ 1.25 0.2 30 8 SO —
MAX6006BEUR+T 1.25 0.5 75 3 SOT23 +FZGI
MAX6006BESA+ 1.25 0.5 75 8 SO —
MAX6007AEUR+T 2.048 0.2 30 3 SOT23 +FZGK
MAX6007AESA+ 2.048 0.2 30 8 SO —
Ordering Information
GND
1
3 I.C.
OUT
MAX6006
MAX6007
MAX6008
MAX6009
SOT23
TOP VIEW
2
OUT
N.C.GND
1
++
2
8
7
OUT
N.C.N.C.
N.C.
N.C.
SO
3
4
6
5
VS
IRMIN + IL
IL
IRMIN
RBIAS
VOUTVR
MAX6006
MAX6007
MAX6008
MAX6009
0.01µF
RBIAS =
VS - VR
IL + IRMIN
Pin Con昀椀gurationsTypical Operating Circuit
MAX6006–MAX6009 1µA SOT23 Precision Shunt
Voltage Reference
Click here for production status of speci昀椀c part numbers.
Operating Current (OUT to GND)  .....................................20mA